Right-to-use leases receivable 4,549,345 863,835 3,685,510 113,039 

Total receivable $ 4,549,345 $ - $ 863,835 $ 3,685,510 $ 113,039 

On March 29, 2022 the University of Northern Colorado Board of Trustees entered into a lease agreement  
with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC to lease approximately one thousand one hundred twenty (1,120) 
square feet of land, including the air space above such rooftop space, owned by the University and located  
at 2310 13th Avenue, Greeley, Colorado 80639, to be used by  New Cingular for the placement of a  
communication facility. The initial term of the lease will be five (5) years, commencing on March 29, 2022.